"UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return to:

Document Recording Services
P.O. Box 3008

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3008

IR A

Doc#: 1431419209 Fee: $46.00
RHEP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Gook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/10/2014 04:17 PM Pg: 1 of &
This Document Prepared By:

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

350 HIGH. AND DRIVE

LEWISVILLF, TX 75067

Steve Safavi

Parcel ID Number: <5:29-217-054

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: Uctobar 02, 1998 Loan No: 609825039
Original Loan Amount: $57,745.09 HEWAMBERNINBRNIE T FHA Case Number: IL1319435162
New Money: $0.00 ATERRTA

” 33('
FILE_L | 0AN MCOIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {"Agreement”), made this 12th day of September, 2013,
between VINCENT MCNULTY whose address in 839 WEST 122ND STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60643
(“Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC wbiihh is organized and existing under the laws of The
United States of America, and whose address is 254 HIGHLAND DRIVE, LEWISVILLE, TX 75067
(“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Morigage, Secd of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security
Instrument”) dated September 23, 1998 and recorded in Bozs/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 98885451, of
the Official Records (Name of Records) of COOK Courty; IL (County and State, or other
Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secura ty, the Security Instrument, which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrumént and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

839 WEST 122ND STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60547,
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hersin agree as

fellows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
1. As of October 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $44,452.58, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT *reer &IOS

* & D9 B 2 5 03 9 %
8300h 11112 fpage 1 of 4)




ke

&

1431419209 Page: 2 of 5

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.875%, from
October 1, 2013. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$209.03, beginning on the 1st day of November, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the same
d=v of each succeeding month unil principal and interest are paid in full. If on October 1, 2043
(the “Miaturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amencea by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any pait of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natwal neison and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior wiitten consert, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrumer..

If Lender exercises this ozution, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less/char 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay ali-curiz secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiratior’ri-this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without furtie: riotice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other cavenznts, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Sorrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, asssssinents, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make-updar the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, rall and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Securiv Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustme:it<n, the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other irstriraent or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as thoie referred to in (a)
above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying ¢bt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for

WA IIIUNIIJI\H!I\ . IR

? 8 2 5 0

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11412 - {page 2 of 4)




1431419209 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Brircwer agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to

effecmate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shai: biad and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

W %7/ i Z (Seal)

VINCENT MCNULTY -Borrower 4

[Space Below/his Line For Acknowledgments)

State of Illinois
County ofA/' /LL/ND{S

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me ¢n ~ . OCTOGBEIR. (o, 2014

by

Aoy L
(Signature of perSon taking acknowfeligment)

My Commission Expires on ) / {2 / / 8

OFFICIAL SEAL
TAINY [ MAZUR
NOTARY PUBLIC - 5TAE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP.RES:05/1218

PP PP
WVRAFNAA

WAANATHI AR

8300h 11112 {paga 3 of 4)




1431419209 Page: 4 of 5

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LI.C

By: m (Seal) - Lender

Name: __ Krista Moore
Title: __Assistant Secretary

(O~E1

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

Stateof ___VPyaS
County of ___ De <
ounty o E AT TN
lo \ \$& ‘ zo\yY
The foregoing instrument was mci-nowledged before mw

by Krista Moore the Assistant Secrefary of

Nationstar Morigage LG

N

r

(Signature of pffson t%ling acknowledgimint) PR ——

L ey,
P AZRA HAFIBIA
\ ‘ P <& N
My Commission Expires on \D \ a4 z,t) \‘7 K" : ’9 ?Jg:‘:l""fég;lz :;J:;as
v R Oclober 09, 2017

|

MR A MR

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT =
8300h 11/12 (page 4 of 4}

1 0




1431419209 Page: 5 of 5

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

Loan Number: 609825039
Property Address: 839 WEST 122ND STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60643

Legal Description;

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS: LOT
2 AND 3 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 TO 4 AND 45 TO 48 IN BLOCK 15 IN RESUBDIVISION OF
BLOCK 9 TO 16 INCLUSIVE IN FIRST ADDITION TO WEST PULLMAN IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

& 7 83 + 10 =

I L

6 0 9 8 250 3 9 %

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 11/12 Page Tof 1




